

**Sessions case – 43 of 2017**

**06**

**04-10-2018**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A against the accused Baban Sutradhar.

The (02) accused persons namely Prasenjit Ghosh and Anita Sutradhar on C.B. are present by filing hazira as well as on call. No E/R of W/A is received against the accused Baban Sutradhar. So issue reminder to the concerned P.S. Ld. P.P. as well as Ld. Defence counsel are also present.

Fixing : **14-01-2019** – for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Accused persons on C.B. are as before.

*D/C*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*