

**Sessions Case – 43 of 2017**  
**C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000307-2017**

**40**

**13-09-2022**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness turned up today. So the case is adjourned.

To date (14-09-2022) – for evidence of C.S.W – 4 & 5.

Accused persons on C.B. are as before.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
*Subrata Chatterjee*  
*Addl. Sessions Judge.*  
*F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Sd/-*  
*Subrata Chatterjee*  
*Addl. Sessions Judge.*  
*F.T.C. - Rampurhat*  
*J.O. Code – WB 00826*