

Sessions Case – 43 of 2017 (CIS-84/17)

C.N.R. No. WBBB05-000307-2017

56

03-04-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused Baban Sutradhar is produced from J/C today.

Parties take no step today as the Lawyers of the Local Bar Association observed the day as the day of mourning due to sudden demise of one of their colleagues by taking resolution and also requested to adjourn the hearing of all cases fixed today. So the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix : **23-04-2024** – for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons on C.B. are as before. Accused person namely, Baban Sutradhar is remanded to J/C till date.

D/C

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988*